The period of performance for this agreement will remain unchanged from October 1, 2022 through September 30, 
2025. This amendment encompasses Year 2 funding + Year 1 carryover (max of $50,000). Year 2 begins October 
1, 2023 and extends through September 30, 2024. 

COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT 
Total compensation payable amount will remain unchanged at one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) 
per year, totaling three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($375,000) for the 3-year term. 

Unused funds totaling $48,300 will be carried over from Year 1 to Year 2, for a maximum total spending amount of 
$173,300 for Year 2. 

For Year 1 carryover, all unused funds carried over for Tasks 1 through 5 were to accommodate the salary and